
FORM WW 6 - SHEET I

•5,223'B.H.-
150' T.H. ti

ARMSTRONG II LEASE

WELL NO. 214

ARSENAL RESOURCES B.H\

PARCEL ADJOINING SURFACE OWNER ACRES

M6-33 MARK A CURREY. ET AL 3500

3-16-34 BRADY LEEKNOTTS 1.17

3-16-36 lASON KNOTTS 4.80

3-16-37 ARK LAND LLC 1.00

3-16-38 MARK A. CURREY. ET AL 18.5

3-16-61.1 BYRON D & ELAINE D aLBERT 6 55

3-16-61 2 NANCY n BAKER (I.F). ET AL 16.29

3-16-62 ERNhSTC HAWKINBHRRYILIFEI, ETAL 55.60

3-20-3.2 REBECCA J.DARTLETT 8.40

3-20-4 RALPH & CRYSTAL!- MORRIS 79.65

5-4-15 MARK A CURREY 108.46

5-4-15.1 CHAD L CURREY 7.38

5-4-15.3 JODl DARLENE& WILLIE JOE HAUGKI" 1.03

5-4-51 GEORCE R WILLIAMS 168.22

.5.4-52 ARK LAND LLC 69.75

5-4-52.1 ARK LAND LLC 2.25

5-5-15.1 TAYLOR COUNTY FAIR ASSOCIATION 54.5

5-5-15.2 TAYLOR COUNTY FAIR ASSOCIATION 3.20

5-5-15.4 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA (WV DEPT OF ACKICULTREI 184

.5-5-15.5 STATE OF WEST ViaaNIA (WV DEPT OF AC3UCULTRE) 662

5-5-17.1 MATniEW ALLEN & NORMA JEAN CHENOWETH 21.3!

5-8-13 MICHAEL EUCENE & BETH ANN WININCER 16.74

5-8-15 ARK LAND LLC 106.82

5-8-17 ARK LAND LLC 1.735

5-8-20 ARK LAND LLC 23.00

5-6-21.1 DIANNAl LEONELLI 1.05

5-8-22.1 H. THOMAS ADKINS.JR 1.29

5-8-23 TRINA RACER l.I

5-8-24 TRINA RACER 35.36

5-8-30 RODNEY E & LINDA S MCOUAlN 62.54

5-9-1 ARK LAND LLC 74.00

5-9-2 ARK LAND LLC 33.1

5-9-56 COALOUEST DEVELOPMENT LLC 55.75

5-9-57 COALOUEST DEVELOPMENT LLC 118.00

5-9-58 ARK LAND LLC 91.45

5-9-59 ARK LAND LLC 28.50

5-9-60 ARK LAND LLC 50.02

5-9-63.3 COALOUEST DEVELOPMENT LLC 85.45

5-12-3 ROBERT L. JR. & PATRICIA LYNN CARPENTER 117.94

5-12-33.1 HARRY V. & PATRICIA J. JOHNSON 89.30

5-12-34.1 BOW SMITH 4.825

5-12-35.2 MARIE ELEANORE & KEITH QUEEN (LIFEV CT AL 100

5-12-89 LONG RUN FELLOWSHIP CHURCH 0 36

5-13-13.1 JERRY LEE JR. & MARSHA A WELCH 503

5-13-15 TINA L. FREEZE 14.98

5-13-16.1 ALLISON SIMMONS 1.59

5-13-16.2 FRS OF LONG RUN FREE WILL BAPTIST CHURCH 6372.98 SO FT

5-13-65 LONG RUN FELLOWSHIP CHURCH 1.341

5-13-71 TRINA F RAGER 11.25

5.13-71,1 ALLISON S1N4MONS 5.00

T.H. LATITUDE SgMT'SO"

B.H. LATITUDE 39''20'00" T.H

(S.P.C. NORTH ZONE) (UTM(M) ZONE 17 NORTH)
NAD'83 S.P.C.(FT)

NAD'83 GEO.

NAD'83 UTM (M>

N. 288,693.89

LAT-(N) 39.291146

N. 4,349,486.14

E. 1,803,252.68

LONG-(W) 80.0838

NAD63

NAD'83

NAD'83

NAD'83

NAD'83

NAD'83

S.P.C.(FT)

GEO.

UTM (M)

S.P.C.(FT)

GEO.

UTM (M)

LANDING POINT

N. 289,216.5

LAT-(N) 39.292573

N. 4,349,643.4

BOTTOM HOLE

N. 302,500.9

LAT-(N} 39.328962

N. 4,353,667.5

62

E. 579,004.50

E. 1,802,861.9

LONG-(W) 80.085255

E. 578,882.8

E. 1,798,269.2

LONG-(W) 80.101796

E. 577,416.2
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TAG SURFACE OWNER PARCEL ACRES

A ROBERT L & JULIE A ARMSTOONG 5-12-! 65.375

B ROBERTL & JULIE A ARMSTRONG 9-12-90 5.00

r JOSEPH & LACEY N. FREY 5-13-71.2 8.35

D ARK LAND COMPANY 5-13-71.3 27 52

HAROLD THOMAS & MARY LOU ADKINS 5-8-22 34.77

F CQALOUEyr DEVELOPMENT LLC (C/0 ARK LAND CO.) 5-9-57.1 120.00

n ARK LAND COMPANY 5-8-21 66.95

H ARK LAND COMPANY 5-8-14 17.00

ARK LAND COMPANY 5-8-19 4123

1 ARK LAND COMPANY 5-8-18 73.50

K STATE OF W V INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL FOR BOYS 5-5-15 913.69

f, TIMOTHY R GERARD, ET AL 5-5-14 1563

M LARRY MCDANIEL (HEIRS) 5-5-13 4.98

N GEORGE L OR RUBY E SIMPSON 5-5-12 153

0 STATE OF W.V. (NORTTIWESTERN TURNPIKE) N/A N/A

P BRADY KNOTTS 3-16.35 8.32
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NOTES ON SURVEY

12 VantKirn Drlva | P.O. Ban ISO | Clanvllla. WV 2S3S11 304.462.5534

1412 Kanswha Boulavard. 6a$l | C>Mr(ts(an. WV 25301 1 304.346.1652

254 Eait Bactley Bypass I BacKlay, WV 25801 | 304J5S.5266

lltWVMfll

1. NO WATER WELLS WERE FOUND WITHIN 250' OF

PROPOSED CAS WELL. NO AGRICULTURAL 0U(LDINCS
> 2500 SO. FT. OR DWELLINGS WERE FOUND WITHIN

625' OF THE CENTER OF PROPOSED WELL PAD.
2. WELL SPOT CIRCLE & TOPO MARK SCALE ARE

r=2000'

3- THERE IS ONE (1) HOUSE TRAILER AND ONE (1)
HUNTING CABIN WITHIN WITHIN 625 FEET. NEITHER

STRUCTURE APPEAR TO BE OCCUPIED AND THE HOUSE
TRAILER APPEARS TO BE DILAPIDATED.

I THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL

THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND

THE REGULATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED

BY THE DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.

WELL NO. 214

= 200'

z  ;■ No. 677
I *

Z

(■•■) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED
STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS

NOVEMBERS 20 21_

 REVISED
* z

,20

214Z n) ^ OPERATORS WELL NO.

ih 47 - 611 - o'305-
STATE COUNTY PERMIT

MINIMUM DEGREE
OF ACCURACY 1 /2500

FILE NO. 9111-Ar5erHl-SURV4'lal2144^0U-211029-KGMOwg

HORIZONTAL & VERTICAL SCALE 1" = 2000'

CONTROL DETERMINED BY: DGPS (SURVEY GRADE TIE TO CORS NETWORK)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

WELL
TYPE: OIL GAS^<

LIQUID WASTE IF
INJECTION DISPOSAL "GAS" PRODIJOTION X STORAGE. DEEP. SHALLOW X

LOCATION ;

ELEVATION

DISTRICT

SURFACE OWNER

ROYALTY OWNER

PROPOSED WORK :

DRILL X CONVERT

GROU

ROBE

ROBE

ND = 1291.00'
PROPOSED = 1293.72'

COURTHOUSE

WATERSHED LONG RUN

COUNTY TAYLOR

RT L. & JULIE A. ARMSTRONG

RT L. & JULIE A. ARMSTRONG ET AL

QUADRANGLE

ACREAGE

ACREAGE

LEASE NO.

GRAFTON

65.375±

65,375±

SEE WW-6A1

DRILL DEEPER REDRILL

FORMATION PERFORATE NEW FORMATION. PLUG AND ABANDON.

FRACTURE OR STIMULATE _

CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG.

PLUG OFF OLD

. OTHER

PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY). TARGET FORMATION

ESTIMATED DEPTH

MARCELLUS

TMD 22,215/TVD 7,789'

m

WELL OPERATOR ARSENAL RESOURCES DESIGNATED AGENT GARY SHORT

ADDRESS 6031 WALLACE RD. EXT. SUITE 300 ADDRESS 633 WEST MAIN STREET
WEXFORD, PA 15090 BRIDGEPORT, WV 26330

03/11/2022



FORM WW 6 - SHEET 2 OF 2

■5,223' B.H.
150' T.H.-

ARMSTRONG II LEASE
WELL NO, 214
ARSENAL RESOURCES

T.H, LATITUDE SQ^IT'SO"-
B.H. LATITUDE 39°20'00" T.H
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LINE TABLE
LINE BEARING DISTANCE

L1 S 66^3& W 199.18'

L2 N 19''04' W 636.64'

L3 S 80''4& E 666.62'

L4 S 22°43' E 773.27'

169 :g» 5B,. '•

'  OAK '

12 V^nrntn DlI.e |P.O. Bji ILO | Glenviln. WV 263311 304.462.6634
1412 K4li4ivnd BuuLnvard, 6a>t I CliAi(43ton. VvV 26301 [ 304 346 36S2

254 EJkl BatkiayBypast | Buckley, WV 25BU1 | 304.155.5296
— 3llWV.com ' I

Ji 11-65

(13-13,IjU-
13-16.2

3-16,1

WH7£

\.-y

'  12-35.2 "> OAKI  Asy A X
I  r ' X

'
\ 1 /

I

{S.P.C NORTH ZONE) (UTM(M) ZONE 17 NORTH)
NAD'83 S.P.C.{FT) N. 268,693.89 E. 1,803,252.68
NAD'83GEO. UT-(N) 39.291146 LONG-(W) 80.083862
NAD'a3UTM(M) N. 4,349,486.14 E. 579,004.50

LANDING POINT

NAD'83 S.P.C.(FT) N. 289,216.5 E. 1,802,861.9
NAD'83 GEO. LAT-(N) 39.292573 LONG-(W) 80.085255
NAD'83 UTM (M) N. 4,349,643.4 E. 578,882.8

BOTTOM HOLE

NAD'83 S.P.C.(FT) N. 302,500.9 E. 1,798,269.2
NAD'83 GEO. LAT-(N) 39.328962 LQNG-(W) 80.101796
NAD'63UTM(M) N. 4,353,667.5 E. 577,416.2
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H * I ^ STATE OF £ * =
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(■(■) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED
STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS

LEGEND

SCALE 1" = 2000' FILE NO. 8111 • AFfieruil SUHV Pial2 M-KliU-k \ 1 U^KGM (Ug

DATE.

REVISED.

NOVEMBERS 21

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DIVISION OF

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

OPERATORS WELL NO

wAl 47 — 01/
NO. STATE

2

COUN

14

TY

0/3€r^
PERMIT

LEASE LINE T
SURFACE LINE
WELL LATERAL - - -
OFFSET LINE
TIE LINE ^—
CREEK «
ROAD :zr=
COUNTY ROUTE

PROPOSED WELL

EXISTING WEa

PERMITTED WELL

TAX MAP-PARCEL

SURFACE OWNER (SEE TABLE)
LEASE 0 (SEE WW-6A1)

e

WELL OPERATOR ARSENAL RESOURCES

ADDRESS 6031 WALLACE RD. EXT. SUITE 300
DESIGNATED AGENT GARY SHORT

ADDRESS 633 WEST MAIN STREET
WEXFORD, PA 15090 BRIDGEPORT, WV 26330

03/11/2022



FORM WW 6 - SHEET 1

ARMSTRONG II LEASE

WELL NO. 214

ARSENAL RESOURCES

•5,223' B.H.-
150'T.H-

B.H.

PARCEL ADJOINING SURFACE OWNER ACRES

3-16-33 MARKA CURREY.ETAL 33.00

3-16-34 BRADY LEE KNOTTS 1 17

3-16-36 JASON KNOTTS 480

3-16-37 ARK LAND LLC 1.00

3-16-38 MARK A. taiRREY. ET AL 18.5

3-16-61.1 BYRON 1) k ELAINE D. aLBERT 655

3-16-61.2 NANCY B. BAKER (LF). ET AL 16.29

3-16-62 ERNESTf HAWKiNDERRYlLIFELFTAL 55.60

3-20-3.2 REBECCAJ BARTurrr 8.40

3-20-4 RALPH & CRYSTAL L MORRIS 79.65

J-4-15 MARK A CURREY 108.46

3-4-l.Vl CHAD L. CURREY 7,38

S-4-15.3 JODl DARLENEft WILLIE JOE HAUGHT 1.03

S4-5I GEORGE R WILLIAMS 168.22

5-4-52 ARK LAND LLC 69.75

S4-52.1 ARK LAND LLC 125

S-5-I3.I TAYLOR COUNTY FAIR ASSOCIATION 54.5

5-5-15-2 TAYLOR COUNTY FAIR ASSOCIATION 3.20

5-5-154 5TATP OP WFST VlRrJNI A IWV DEPT OF ACaUCULTRE} 284

5-5-15.5 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA (WV DEPT OF ACailCULTREI 662

5-5-17.1 MATTHEW ALLEN & NORMA JEAN CHENOWETH 21.31

5-8-13 MICHAEL EUCSNE & BETH ANN WININCER 1674

S-B-15 ARK LAND LLC 10682

5-8-17 ARK LAND LLC I.73S

5-8-20 ARK [.AND LLC 23.00

5-8-21.1 DIANNA 1. LEONELLI 1.05

5-8-22 1 H. THOMAS ADK1NS.JR. 1.29

5-8-23 TKINA RACIER I.I

5-8-24 TTUNA RAGER 35.36

5-8-30 RODNEY E & LINDA S. MCOUAIN 62.54

5-9-1 ARK LAND LLC 74.00

5-9-2 ARK LAND LLC 33.1

5-9-56 COALOUEST DEVELOPMENT LLC 55.75

5-9-57 COALOUEST DEVELOPMENT LLC ll&OO

5-9-58 ARK LAND LLC 91.45

5-9-59 ARK LAND LLC 2LS0

5-9-60 ARK LAND LLC 50.02

5-9-63.3 COALOUEST DEVELOPMENT LLC 85.45

5-12-3 ROBERT L. JR. & PATRICIA LYNN CARPENTER (17.94

5-12-33 1 HARRY V & PATRICIA J JOHNSON 89.30

5-12-34.1 BOW SMITH 4.825

$-12-35.2 MARIE ELEANORE & KEITH QUEEN (UFEI. ET AL 2.00

5-12-89 LONG RUN FELLOWSHIP CHURCH 036

5-13-13.1 JERRY LEE JR 4 MARSHA A. WELCH 5.03

5-13-15 TINA L FREEZE 14.98

$-13-16 1 ALLISON SIMMONS 1 59

S-13-162 TRS OF LONG RUN FREE WIU- BAPTICT CHURCH 6372.98 SO FT

5-13-65 LONG RUN FEIJJ3WSIUP CHURCH 1.341

5-13-71 TRINA F. RAGER 11-25

5-13-71.1 ALLISON SIMMONS 5.00

T.H. LATITUDE
B.H. LATITUDE

39M7'30"

39°20'00"

(S.P.C. NORTH ZONE) (UTM(M) ZONE 17 NORTH)
ENADBS S,P.C.(FT)

NAD'83 GEO.

NAD'83 UTM (M)

NAD'83 S.P.C.(FT)

NADBS GEO.

NAD'83 UTM (M)

NAD'83 S.P,C.(FT)
NAD'83 GEO.

NAD'83 UTM (M)

N. 288.693.69

LAT-(N) 39.291146

N. 4,349,486.14

LANDING POINT

N. 289.216.5

LAT-(N) 39.292573

N. 4.349.643.4

BOTTOM HOLE

N. 302.500.9

LAT-(N) 39.328962
N. 4.353,667.5

. 1,803,252.68

LONG-{W) 80.083862

E. 579,004.50

E. 1,802.061.9

LONG-(W) 80.085255

E. 578,882.8

E. 1,798,269.2

LONG-(W) 80.101796

E. 577.416.2

T.H:'
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TAG SURFACE OWNER PARCEL ACRES

A nnRPBTI. A niMEA ARMSTRONG 5-12-1 65.375

n ROBERT L. & JULIE A. ARMSTRONG 9-12-90 5.00

r lOSEPHALACEY N FREY 5-13-71.2 835

n ARK 1 AND COMPANY 5-13-71.3 27.52

F HAROLD THOMAS 4 MARY LOU ADKINS $-8-22 34.77

F rOAl.OlJi;ST DEVELOPMENT U.C ICIO ARK LAND CO.) 5-9-57.1 la.oo

n ARK LAND COMPANY 5-8-21 66.95

H ARK 1 AND COMPANY 5-8-14 17.00

1 ARK LAND COMPANY 5-8-19 4223

ARK LAND COMPANY 5-8-18 73.50

STATE OF W V. INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL FOR BOYS 5-5.15 913.69

1. TIMOniYR (2RARD.ETAL 5.5-14 15.63

M LARRY MCDANIEL (HEIRSl 5-5-13 4.98

N fTPORCrfl i OR RUBY E. SIMPSON 5-5-12 253

0 STATEOFWV (NORTHWESTBRNTURNPIKE) N/A N/A

P BRADY KNOITS 3-16-35 8.32

REFERENCES

NOTES ON SURVEY

1. NO WATER WEaS WERE FOUND WITHIN 250' OF
PROPOSED GAS WELL. NO AGRICULTURAL BUILDINGS
> 2800 SO. n, OR DWELLINGS WERE FOUND WITHIN
625' OF THE CENTER OF PROPOSED WELL PAD.

2. WELL SPOT CIRCLE k TOPO MARK SCALE ARE
r=2()00'

3 THERE IS ONE (I) HOUSE TRAILER AND ONE (1)
HUNTING CABIN WITHIN WITHIN 635 FEET. NEITHER

STRUCTURE APPEAR TO BE OCCUPIED AND THE HOUSE
TRAILER APPEARS TO BE DILAPIOATEO-

o'loY A
S

(A)
WELL NO. 214

= 200

I THE UNDERSIGNED. HEREBY CERTIFY THAT

THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL

THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND
THE REGULATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED
BY THE DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.

PS.

677

..20

.,20

21

j \ (+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED
C-"" STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS

HATF NOVEMBER

r  / No. 677 \ r REVISED

; -0 \-A Of S OPERATORS WELL NO.,
API

47 — 09/ — 0/3U5-
''UlllllU*

214

NO.

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

MINIMUM DEGREE

OF ACCURACY 1 / 2500
FILE NO 9111-Ar8enal.SURVJ'lal214.RD0-211029-KGM.tlwg

HORIZONTAL & VERTICAL

CONTROL DETERMINED BY.

SCALE 1" = 2000'

DGPS (SURVEY GRADE TIE TO GPRS NETWORK)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

WELL

TYPE: OIL GAS X
LIQUID

INJECTION.

WASTE

DISPOSAL.

LOCATION :

ELEVATION

DISTRICT

SURFACE OWNER

ROYALTY OWNER

PROPOSED WORK ;

DRILL X CONVERT

GROU

COUR

ROBE

ROBE

ND = 1291.00'

PROPOSED = 1293.72' WATERSHED

IF

"GAS" PRODUCTION_X„

LONG RUN

STORAGE. DEEP. SHALLOW

THOUSE COUNTY TAYLOR GRAFTON

RT L. & JULIE A. ARMSTRONG

RT L. & JULIE A. ARMSTRONG ET AL

DRILL DEEPER REORILL

FORMATION PERFORATE NEW FORMATION. PLUG AND ABANDON.

QUADRANGLE

ACREAGE

ACREAGE

LEASE NO.

FRACTURE OR STIMULATE _

CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG

65.375±

O
O
c

z

65.375±

SEE WW-6A1

X PLUG OFF OLD

OTHER

PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY), TARGET FORMATION

ESTIMATED DEPTH

MARCELLUS

TMD 22.215/TVD 7.789'

WELL OPERATOR

ADDRESS

'TJUU

ARSENAL RESOURCES DESIGNATED AGENT GARY SHORT

6031 WALLACE RD. EXT. SUITE 300

WEXFORD, PA 15090

ADDRESS 633 WEST MAIN STREET

BRIDGEPORT. WV 26330

03/11/2022



-5.223' B.H.-

FORM WW 6 - SHEET 2 OF 2
150' T.H.-

ARMSTRONG II LEASE

WELL NO. 214

ARSENAL RESOURCES

T.H. LATITUDE ZB'mO'
B.H. LATITUDE 39'20'00" T.H/

Oll20-CA|sJC
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/  NORIH- j 1
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I 68BY^ * ' J

I  "5*^ s
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LINE TABLE
DISTANCEBEARING

^ 13-A5

\  J >'n.|6.2-H:S^;fS.-' <
S 66°36" W 199. Iff

WHITE
N WW W 636.64' OAK '
S aCTAff E 666.62

n.iA.i

S 22°43' E 773.2T \ \ n-i5 VD-V
" A \ \® WHITE

12.13. 1

\  \ I I
\  \ I (

'  L:'"'lIlWM

(S.P.C NORTH ZONE) (UTM(M) ZONE 17 NORTH)
NAD'63 S.P.C.(FT) N. 288,693.89 E. 1,803,252.68
NAD'83QEO, LAT-(N) 39.291146 LONG-(VV) 80.083862
NAD'83UTM(M) N. 4,349,486.14 E, 579,004,50

LANDING POINT
NAD'83 S.P.C.(FT) N. 289.216.5 E. 1,802,861.9
NAD'83QE0. LAT-(N) 39.292573 LONG-(W) 80.085255
NAO'83UTM(M) N, 4.349.643.4 £.578,882.8

SOrrOM HOLE

NAD'83 S.P.C,(FT) N. 302.500.9 E. 1,798.269.2
NAD'eSQEO, LAT-(N) 39.328962 LONG-(Wfl 80.101796
NAD'83 UTM(M) N, 4.353,667.5 E. 577,416.2

SCALE 1" = 20Q0' piLE md

date NOVEMBER 9 , 20 il
REVISED 20

OPERATORS WELL NO. 214

WELL 47 0^ I Di^(tf S"
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